

SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

(formerly Surana Telecom Ltd.)
ISO-9001-2008 Certified Company

Registered Office:
Plot No. 214/215 A, Phase II, IDA Cherlapally,
Hyderabad - 500 051. Telangana, India.
Tel: +91-40 27845119 / 44665700

Date: April 19, 2023

Fax: +91-40-27848851 Email: surana@surana.com Website: www.suranatele.com CIN No.: L23209TG1989PLC010336

STPL/SECT/07/2023-24

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India

Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400 051.

Scrip Code: SURANAT&P

The Secretary, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: 517530

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: SEBI Circular of SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 - Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

With reference to above SEBI Circular of 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such large corporates, we would like to inform you that our Company – Surana Telecom and Power Limited is "Not a Large Corporate (LC)" as on 31st March, 2023 as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, FOR SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

NARENDER SURANA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00075086





SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

(formerly Surana Telecom Ltd.)
ISO-9001-2008 Certified Company

Registered Office:
Plot No. 214/215 A, Phase II, IDA Cherlapally,
Hyderabad - 500 051. Telangana, India.
Tel: +91-40 27845119 / 44665700

Fax: +91-40-27848851 Email: surana@surana.com Website : www.suranatele.com

CIN No.: L23209TG1989PLC010336

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED
2. 3.	CIN Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2023 (in Rs cr)	L23209TG1989PLC010336
	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

NARENDER SURANA Managing Director DIN: 00075086

Date: 19.04.2023

